



## MEDIA CONTACT

Dana Lopez, Director of Marketing & Communications

dlopez@the-inn.org 516-486-8506 x138(office) 646-322-9114 (cell)

## The INN Announces Five New Appointments to Board of Directors

Hempstead, NY (June 15, 2020) – The INN (Interfaith Nutrition Network) is proud to announce five new leadership appointments to its Board of Directors.

Vince Vitiello has been named as President of The INN's Board of Directors. A resident of Huntington, he is the President of New America Marketing. Mr. Vitiello has been a member of the board since 2014. He was most recently 1<sup>st</sup> Vice-President.

**Michael F. Monahan has been named 1st Vice-President**. A resident of Huntington, Monahan is the Office Managing Partner of CohnReznick LLP, Long Island. Mr. Monahan has been a member of the board since 2012 and was previously Treasurer.

**Douglas O'Neill has been named 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice-President**. He is the Chief Human Resources Officer at Bethpage Federal Credit Union and lives in West New York, New Jersey. Mr. O'Neill has been a member of the board since 2011. This is his third term as the board's 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice-President.

**Christopher Becker has been named Treasurer**. He is the President and CEO of First National Bank of Long Island and lives in Huntington. Mr. Becker has been a member of the board since 2015. This is his first board position appointment.

**Lisa Arning has been named Secretary**. She is President and Founder of Admission Technician, LLC. Mrs. Arning lives in Garden City and has been a member of the board since 2014. This is her third term as the board's Secretary.

"The current leadership of The INN's Board of Directors have been involved with our organization for many years, "said Jean Kelly, Executive Director of The INN. "With their passion for helping others in need at The INN, and their hands-on approach to board membership, we are thrilled to have them in their new positions."

## **ABOUT THE INN**

As a not-for-profit, volunteer-based organization, The INN provides a broad variety of essential services to assist those challenged by hunger, homelessness and profound poverty. We partner with those in need in a dignified and respectful manner to help them achieve self-sufficiency.

Founded in 1983 as a single soup kitchen run by a small group of concerned volunteers, The INN has grown to deliver its services through the largest soup kitchen on Long Island (the Mary Brennan INN), temporary housing shelters and a Long-Term Housing Program. In January 2016, The INN launched the Center for Transformative

Change (CTC), a resource center and clothing boutique whose mission is to assist guests in obtaining assistance with extended supportive services. For more information, please visit <a href="www.the-inn.org">www.the-inn.org</a> or call (516) 486-8506.

# # #